
 Information:

Drawer: Accounts Payable - Invoices
Vendor Number: 1087137
Vendor Name: POSTMASTER - GLEN ELLYN
Invoice Number: 08/01/18
Invoice Date: 08/01/18
PO Number: 
Check Number: 0237747
Check Amount: $ 33,000.00
Check Date: 08/02/2018
Department ID: 00000
Reviewer Name: 
Voucher Number: V0522324
Redaction Type: None
Document Type: AP Invoice-3 Way/Pre-Approved
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College of DuPage - Accounts Payable 
Check Request Form 

revised 3/2 7 /17 

This form moy be used to request check payments only for those items for which the issuance of a pvrchase order wovld not be appropriate. Attach supporting 

documentation (e.g., invoice or agreement). Please refer to Vendor Payment - Check Request Procedure No. 10-65 

Date: 
Vendor 10 : 

Invoice Number 

8/1/2018 
1087137 

P.O. Number/ 

Req. Number Fund 

01 

Fune. Dept. Object 

00 00000 1700005 

Grand Total 

--- $1,000 and Greater: Approval of Division Vice President Required ---

Che, the appropriate box below and sign 

Object Oescrip. Amount 

USPS Prepaid 

$ 33,000.00 

0 ~ the undersigned, he_reby 9.ti~:tt t•f~tt10DI •r1, herein requested, have been provide in a satisfactory condit ion/manner. 

Consequently, payment ,s apJl,&-il,; at thS , .. ~ ., .I:. 

Manual Check Request· 
Payee Name: Postmaster -Glen·Ellyn_ 

Other 
lnstn,ctions: P.lease call.when readv .for pick up, Martha Johpson,.2237 ... · . 

Payee Address: 

Description on Check: 

U.S. Post Office 

Ellyn, IL 60137 
Glen . 

July, 2018-f"!'J9, P~~Jal u~age rein~ ursem.ent re~uest:-_(Man~al Check r_equ~st) 

!Approvals: 
. ~·· .. 

Prepared By: 

Signature: 

Payment Due: ~ 
Board Approved Date: 

Approved By: 

Signature: 

Approved By: 

Return Approved Request and All Supporting Documents to: Accounts Payable (SRC 2132 A), acctpay@cod.edu 
•• •• • 
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Date· 

lfB 



Johnson, Martha 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 

Cc: 
Subject: 

Hi Martha, 

Your request is approved. 

Best regards, 

Shameica Hall 
Accountant I - Financial Affairs 

From: Johnson, Martha 

Hall, Shameica 
. Wednesday, August 01, 2018 12:56 PM 

Johnson, Martha 
Ogrodny, Magdalena; Roberts, Ellen 
RE: July 2018 Postage Usage Documentation 

Sent: Wednesday, August 1, 2018 12:14 PM 
To: Hall, Shameica <halls11S@cod.edu> 
Cc: Ogrodny, Magdalena <ogrodnym@cod.edu>; Roberts, Ellen <roberts@cod.edu> 
Subject: July 2018 Postage Usage Documentation 

Good Afternoon, Shameica, 

Attached please find the postage reconciliation documents for July, 2018 (express statement from June). Please note 
the following: 

• Pitney Bowes: The Pitney Bowes ending balance is $60,893.19. The established threshold is $75,000.00, so we 
are requesting $15,000.00 to bring us up to the established threshold for Pitney Bowes. 
• USPS: Our USPS balance is $27,259.26, with our balances in the two permit accounts at $17,386.90. The 
established threshold is $60,000.00, so we are requesting $33,000.00 to bring us up to the established threshold. 

Please respond to this e-mail with your approval; once received, we will initiate the check request paper work. 

Thank You, 

Martha 

Martha Johnson 
Supervisor Print & Mail Services 
College of DuPage 
425 Fawell Blvd. 
Glen Ellyn, ll 60137 
630-942-2237 
iohnsonm@cod.edu 
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USPS PostalOne! 

j'i,' ,, omhly Account and 
l Sampling Summary/ · . 

t:;,»\~;~ti;iatfii~ictl··till11<;:;.· 

: :A~·~Af~~> . >;l 
, » Mailer IDReport •' 
;· .-:'"-._:;·.:-.:·:,=4~-·_-·-(- ....,,.,,, ·/ ·."'.:.·.·/_'":·; 
i ,~iiIT(j~~t~~~~:Ve(!~~t~ / .. 

Page I of 1 

· +Mi+B!lJlllliR!ltrinmllonJ~fff,ll!BJ))hfrM@i\;,@iiliJA.~...1~~1@1~lillffifflW~Etrtl!illtillb~m.tt:@.i1~TPub°i'i~~~~:)Hillfilmi:¾1fillru 
COLLEGE OF OUPAGE/DML i All v I I All v I l starts with v ! I 17 4 I . 
eustoffio,)3,iiionce;Ntlmi>e,.n+r~@~ii starfo.&.1,~mm'H@li\Dl'l'd'WWJW,,,'WWJFW:fili.B ·ei\,fbaio lliffe·<fi/". iirillili:&\i ,?z:tmtITIWil;;il;J}D!Bl:'fJ~1B871';;:a:t;;~;{.i;;:;;;Qi 

10110112018 iIBiili;1 !0713112018 jli§i]~I I SEARCH I 
If you encounler an error ors.low performance during a search. please try the following: Enter a value. select an option, andlor reduce the date range of the search 
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USPS PostalOne! 

Ji;. e0~,p~i [)i~hbo~~ · 
·-··· -· -· ":.::m-~--~~ ;<~; ··r-jJ:~·1;;~rs~:r~ · :?:~·:··· 
.~.,..,,==~..,. .. ,,·,,,,.,,,.·;.,,,..,_.· ...... : 
l}'f.1~iiir'1b'Rti8rt Nf' ,,r, .. 

, Thi.rd P~rty iliWl,'Q'~~P?rlE 
(-:. <'t "· ·.· /¥ .. ···•;··•1\r~:~~-< :.<V"· 
Ci Dispute.pueue· } 

The date range for any search must be 125 days or less. Transactions onty appear on this report for 1 year and 1 month after the 1rnnsaction date. 
If you need to retain this data for a longer period of time, please dowriload the data 'Nhile it is available and store the infonn,tlon on your computer. 

Coai~;\\fil'k;;;;jlm]-~1',ty,,.~,--,1m ,am1rr;;q A'oCou~f:r~:]ifflJllliV,JJfu:IB:U{?W#Wilftl¥%~'f*sW3%%\s5f!lF:'' ·P~f P~iiNtilri>e~ifV%!1ffiw;Bi~:; 
COLLEGE OFDUPAGEIDML -=="" !All vi !BR• Business Reply vi I starts with vii i 
:~ i9~J!!!~!i'59~)~[~'111@~~JilSH#t;ifIITTffl~S.~Q~f~II!fr¥~¾~ f21~JREhl~mm~ :~t~J~.~•~jWil!~)~IW;ffilEOO~ll~i}falliJ&ff!BRmltJPEW8it;.-&!~hl7!TTifP~{$ltW1-

lo7 /0112018 l~+I !011311201a lmi:I j sEARCH I 
lfyou encounter an error or slow perlormance during a search, please try the follo'Mng: Enter a value, select an option, and/or reduce the date range of the search. 

Aci:oui\(#Peiri\iflPub£!;l,!QllffiPO.ofPiim\itPO'ofMailiiijl'Dalejl!;1jffiTiafaTypePstij'Stml#Jol>'.!Q CustRef#.~~.iTnm#.E(:§)Ii!Ifs!Be6iniijg:Bii1/fncii' 

BR 399001 3455186 ~cc:N, IL ~LEN ELLYN, 07/30/201B~ce NIA NIA NIA NIA 

BR 399001 3455186 ~cc:N, IL ~LEN ELLYN, 07/2712018 BRM 

~
1~~~~ J.~,f!g1!M:MJ~1~:~~it~~~~t~i±~~f~. 

287678 BR 399001 3<55186~cc:N, IL ~LEN ELLYN, 07125/2018 BRM 

~~I~J,~~JP\®~~?!~~-~~c~~:~:,';t~)f~:::y~~lliTj~${t~r:s~~·: 
BR 399001 34551 86~cc:N, IL ~LEN ELLYN, 07/20/2018 BRM 

2~~mri~~&tt~~li,?.~k-~1ri=1i~~~i~.~J:~:t~1~{1_G 
3455186 

GLEN GLEN ELLYN, 
0711612018 

BRM 
ELLYN, IL . IL 

https://www.uspspostalone.com/postal l /view.cfm 
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IF ADQRESS IS INCORRECT, PLEASE NOTIFY POSTMASTER 

GLEN ELLYN IL 60137-9998 

,;p§ PRIORITY MAIL EXPRESS 

UNITED ST~TES POST,ll SERVICE e 

USPS CORPORATE ACCOUNT 
MAILING STATEMENT 

11111 • 11 •II· 1III1111111111 I 1 •I 1111 I 111111 • 11111 • 11 • 1111 h' 11 • 1111 

MAILROOM 
COLLEGE OF DUPAGE 
425 FAWELL BLVD 
GLEN ELLYN IL 60137-6599 

Return Top Portion With Your Payment 

0.00 

D 

0 . 00 

0 

66.65 

3 

ACCOUNT NO: 601562 

Please make check payable to POSTMASTER . 
Include Account Nu~ber on check and send to: 

• 11111 I1111111 h 1111111 I I I I' 111111111 In,, 1, 11111h111111 •I I I 1111 

POSTMASTER 
GLEN ELLYN POST OFFIC 
757 DUPAGE BOULEVARD 
GLEN ELLYN IL 60137-9998 

0 . 00 

0 0 

See reverse side for important information. For statement inquiries, 
call your account representative within 90 days of statement date . $ 0.00 

FOR STATEMENT INQUIRIES CALL 708-563-7773 
FOR PICKUP OR DELIVERY INFORMATION CALL l-800-222-1811 

THANK YOU FDR USING EXPRESS HAIL. WE VALUE YOUR BUSINESS AND LOOK FORWARD TD SERVING YOU AGAIN. 

000 017 740 



- ·---- - --------------·---------------~--------------------------- - . 

! C:ik~-~J2;!•.\ '.R@~JU]I~~ 

An~, inquiries regarding this statement should be directed to the Post Office maintaining your USPS Corporate AccOLnt 

within 90 days from the Statement Date. The Post Office maintaining your account is shown as the Account ZIP on 

!re front of this statement. Please refer to your USPS Corporate Account Number when requesting assistance with 
your account. 

----·----------------------·--·--- ····-- --- . ·- ···--- - . 

-- - -- --- ------- --- -----------------·---- ·-----··- ·-------- ---------

f):c.-1 r .--, , ., ·: ; ou r JSPS Corporate Account Number on your check or money order. 

;\ 1\, -- um \/1.teekly Balance must be maintained throughout the statement period. This figure 1s b;:i: ea 01 , : , 

: _ >:' ,. ,-' •-veekly shipments made for the past three statement periods or S100. which eve: i,; g;eatu. 

•·· ------·--·-------·· -- ----------·--------------------

-- -------------

Dsposi-1 i=!2qL1ir:,c.i - estimated figure based on your previous mailing activity. 

,J:::~os::s - total funds deposited to your account. 

Postage - postage rate for shipping via Priority Mail Express service plus any fees incurred for 

Priority Ma11 Express Pickup/Delivery. COD service or Return Receipt service. 

• • • . • • ,,. . I 

iielwncis -- amount being credited to your account as a result of claims against the USPS for delay in delivery. 

P.djvstmznls - debit or credit amount for adjustments to previous statement. 

'.ifI/;·,J?a•·.,:,;<> - ·c:ncs withdrawn from your account. 

ti·a,,!"fa,-:·d lo >•iV - iJaiance remaining after account l1as been closed. If positive, amount will oc refunded to 

· . ~iholrrr; : ·Jy :'u::• · naster at Account ZIP. If negative. this amount Is to be remitted by thP ac.c.ou'lti-icJ'cler 10 :1,e 
,:J ,rast,r ai Accnw11 ZIP 

_ .. ,.;, ~;_ =• .:.:'. -2;· JiJ'..-: , ;;:! ::;ooe, not to exceed six digits which may be added by the cusiomer to :he U '.o f'SCA 

number assigned by the USPS. Used for the purpose of allocating postage usage back to individual units or Jsers 

\Mith1n the c1 1storner's organization. 

Oi'i!,; .?.i?/J2sc Z:? - Origin LI? Code1LJest1nation Z1P Cooe 

~C:~. i_ag - Custom Designed Agreement Leg Number 

For additional information pertaining to Priority Mail Express service please contact your Account Representative 

ur your local oost office. 



USPS Monthty RKoncJllation 

Reserve Fund Aelmbunemen1 
FV 19 

01-00-00000-170000S 

July, 201& 

Permit #174 

Permit •164 
BRM 
Expteu 

Brginninc 
Balance 

6,538.84 

38,644.22 

6,001.66 
4,051.63 

~Dt,!M~:~1,j&}l±~j[~~~~)~~-~!!-r~~~~\t::~~ 
Oepartmern 

Request 
Staff Servkes performed by Per OuU,ide 
Department Staff Servicu ~ Total Deposits 

4,000.00 4,000.00 

16,000.00 16,000.00 

~ 
Services 

Y!W 

5,836.98 

41,959.18 

ll4.28 

66.65 

Outside Staff 

Services 
Y!!l! Tot.II USHe 

5,836.98 

41,959.18 

ll4.28 

66.6S 

Tot,1 __ .;s;;,s .• 2.36;..3;,;s ____ ~;;;;.;;,;;;,==---------.,;;;;;;;;;;;;;;;..., __ .;,;,:,;.;.;.=----=-;,;a;;;.;;;;;;. ___ .;,n;.,;;;'s;.;•.;·';;.6 20,000.00 20,000.00 47,977.09 47,977.09 

Au&ust, 2018 
Permit dl74 

Permit #164 

BRM 
Eicpress 

r2r=:~ram:::~_::tr~~~-~~~-r::i:0~:.~~f4ktJ 
t>epartment 

~ Outside Staff 

Staff Services performed by ~ 
Department Staff Services ~ Total Deposits 

4,701.86 4,701.86 

12,685.04 12,685.04 

5,887.38 5,887.38 

3,984.98 3,984.98 

To1a1 ___ 2.,1 .• 2s.•=·'•6--------------=-=-=====--------------=-,;;,21;..,.'s;.;•;.;·';;.6 

) September, 201& 

Permit al74 

Permit #164 

BRM 
Express 

~i~lhdirn.~-~~~~-.-~,~~-~!~~fa~:&:::]iiIC,;,:Jf;¾u 1ii@1wm 
Department 

Request !!!ft. Outside Staff 
Staff Services periormed by Per Outside: ~ 
Department ~ Staff Services Total Deposits Y!!&!: Total Usage 

4,701.86 4,701.86 

12,685.04 12,685.04 

S,887.38 5,88"!.38 

3,984.98 3,984 .98 

Tou1 ___ 2_1 ... 2s.•.·'-6---===----------------= - = - =-===------== ... '1_.,;.,s.,•;.;·'.;;..6 

October, 2018 

Permit a174 

Permit a164 

BRM 
[)(press 

Beginning 

!!l!!!s! 

m!JW~h1WJ(h~¥Ch~~ o~~o_Si1e~'tt%0¥~~~-hVA#tfl 
Department 

R@auest 
Staff Servkes performed by ~ 
Department ~ ~ Total Deposits 

~ Outside Staff 
Services Servkes 

!:!!!I! Y!m Total Usage 

4,701.86 4,701 .86 
12,685.04 12,685.04 

S,887.38 5,887.38 

3,984.98 3,984.98 

Tota1 __ ,_2.,1 .• 2s_, .... ,;;;6 _ _ _ = - = ----------------- ------ - - --------,;;,27.,,2;;;s;.;•;.;;·'.;.6 

NO\llmbu, ZOU 
Permit #174 

Permit #164 

BRM 
hpress 

Beginning 

!!.!.!!lS! 

Ldhf::~,tr&ff~vnt~:{[ChtdtS ·oeposke~%1r - <):,,··h ?f~ 

Staff Services 
Department 

Department 
Request 

performed by ~ 
~ ~ Total Deposits 

lli!t 
Servkes 

YHn 

Outside Staff 

Services 

Y!!&! Total Usage 

4,701.86 4,701 .86 
12,685.04 12,685.04 

5,887.38 5,887.38 
3,984.98 3,984.98 

Total-=.;2;;,7.;;,2,;;,59;;,.2~6;... _____________ ==-==========- =-===-=-=-=.;;';.:7,~25;,;9.;.2;;;.,6 

December, ZOlB 

Permit #174 

Permit #164 

BRM 
hpress 

Beginning 
Bal,1nce 

t:~~=~*1k~P~ J"· 1
' : Olecks oeposited ;;F, -~-~·-'!< .. ·'::-Sf;~ 

Department 
Request 

Staff Services performed by Per Outside 
Deputment ~ Staff Services Total Depo-sits 

WiJii 

illt!. Outside Staff 

4 ,701.86 4,701.86 

12,685.04 12,685.04 

S,887.38 5,BB"f.38 
3,984.98 3,984.98 

Tou1 ___ 2_,1.,.2.s9.,.2;.6:..- - ------------ - ----------=---=-=---=--=2;,.:7,;;;2S;.;9;;.>,;;,.6 

January, 2019 

PeJmit IH74 

Permit #164 

BRM 
Eltp,ess 

~=-~-: ·:t;~jtq,-#~:'t:{<~es~.,Oepj.$fted,_;.J{fa?..-~'.'¢¥F70f&:0~ 
Department 

Staff Qutsidl! Staff 

Staff Servi<es performed by Per Outside ~ im.LW.. 
Oepal"lmtnt Staff Services Staff Services Total Deposits ~ ~ ~ 

4,701.86 4,701.86 

12,685.04 H,68S.04 
S,887.38 5,887.38 
3,984.98 3,984.98 

Total==..;2 .. 1,..2=s•=·'=6========-=-=---------------==-=-=-=-=-=.;;';.7,;;;2S;,;9;.;·'.;;..6 



USPS Monthly Reconciliation 

Reserve Fund Reimbursement 

FY 19 
01-00-00000-1700005 

t\\i1~~1r1~,~ii~r.t-riJ!.""'o~ tr:;.,::;.~~t11,jjji.~rJ~ 
~:~~:!1~~l l'..P9~1. ~ ..:~:::J!i'L.'2!~:J 
Group Date Amount 

174 7/9/2018 4,000.00 

164 

4,000.00 

7/9/2018 16,000.00 

4,000.00 Total 

16,000.00 16,000.00 Total 

Group Date Amount 

164 7/3/2018 244.60 

7/9/2018 384.32 

7/9/2018 4,564.01 

7/10/2018 107.67 

7/10/2018 229.55 

7/11/2018 50.53 

7/13/2018 377.83 

7/16/2018 3,944.84 

7/17/2018 260.32 

7/20/ 2018 132.07 

7/20/2018 156.40 

See Page 1 pdf 

See Page 2 pdf 



174 

BRE 

7/20/2018 
7/20/2018 
7/23/201.8 
7/23/2018 
7/25/2018 

7/25/2018 
7/30/2018 

7/13/2018 
07/17/18 

7/2/2018 
7/3/2018 
7/3/2018 

7/5/2018 
7/6/2018 
7/7/2018 

298.75 
25,932.19 

142.88 

259.74 
934.04 
224.75 

3,714.69 

5,259.43 

577.55 

5,836.98 
7.38 

0.59 
1.69 
8.52 

2.47 
5.68 

.. 

41,959.18 Total See Page 2 pdf 

5,836.98 Total See Page 1 pdf 



7/9/2018 10.79 

7/10/2018 9.95 

7/13/2018 9.66 

7/14/2018 1.70 

7/16/2018 13.10 

7/18/2018 6.55 

7/20/2018 9.17 
7/23/2018 3.94 

7/25/2018 10.01 

7/26/2018 1.70 

7/27/2018 3.93 

7/28/2018 1.77 

7/30/2018 5.68 

114.28 114.28 Total See Page 3 pdf 

Express 6/30/2018 66.65 
66.65 Total See Page 4 pdf 
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